
2024 RGVGCA/EDCOUCH-ELSA INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela A 319 - 322 = 641 1 Mauricio Solar (Edinburg IDEA)- ind 74 - 73 = 147

2 McAllen Memorial B 341 - 330 = 671 2 Ramiro Betancourt (Edinburg Vela A) 76 - 75 = 151

3 Mission Veterans Memorial 354 - 347 = 701 3 Ryan Brown (Edinburg Vela A) 80 - 80 = 160

4 PSJA Southwest 363 - 366 = 729 4 Preston Lopez (McAllen Memorial B) 82 - 79 = 161

5 Edinburg Vela B 376 - 387 = 763 5 Nicholas Chaleff (Edinburg Vela A) 83 - 80 = 163

6 La Joya Palmview 401 - 405 = 806 6 Colton Cadena (Donna High) 79 - 87 = 166

7 Donna High 419 - 426 = 845 7 Zachary Gerlach (Mission Veterans) 85 - 83 = 168

8 McAllen High B 375 - NS = NT 8 Manuel Rodriguez (Edinburg IDEA)- ind 84 - 85 = 169

9 Edcouch-Elsa 554 - NS = NT 9 Isaiah Palacios (Edinburg Vela A) 80 - 90 = 170

Jaden Ocampo (McAllen Memorial B) 87 - 83 = 170

Date:  November 1-2, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  46 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°   14 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   86°   16 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

5 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

1 Mauricio Solar (Edinburg IDEA) 74 - 73 = 147

8 Manuel Rodriguez (Edinburg IDEA) 84 - 85 = 169

38 Kevin Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) 102 - 115 = 217

32 Mike Peña (McAllen Rowe) 104 - 99 = 203

34 Diego Regalado (McAllen Rowe) 100 - 107 = 207



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela A 2nd McAllen Memorial B

2 Ramiro Betancourt 76 - 75 = 151 4 Preston Lopez 82 - 79 = 161

3 Ryan Brown 80 - 80 = 160 17 Miguel Hernandez 83 - 95 = 178

5 Nicolas Chaleff 83 - 80 = 163 9 Jaden Ocampo 87 - 83 = 170

9 Isaiah Palacios 80 - 90 = 170 12 Ari Ceaser 89 - 84 = 173

16 Noah Dupree 88 - 87 = 175 12 Jacob Muñoz 89 - 84 = 173

TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 322 = 641 TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 330 = 671

3rd Mission Veterans Memorial 4th PSJA Southwest

7 Zachary Gerlach 85 - 83 = 168 12 Gerardo Uresti 89 - 84 = 173

11 Valentin Ocaña 86 - 86 = 172 24 Orlando Cedillo 94 - 94 = 188

15 Francisco Olguin 87 - 87 = 174 21 Javier Casas Jr. 88 - 94 = 182

26 Daniel Garcia 101 - 94 = 195 22 Gael Garcia 92 - 94 = 186

23 Jeremiah Gonzalez 96 - 91 = 187 31 Sergio Gaitan 103 - 98 = 201

TEAM TOTAL:  354 - 347 = 701 TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 366 = 729

5th Edinburg Vela B 6th La Joya Palmview

25 Erick Aleman 92 - 99 = 191 37 Julio Villarreal 98 - 118 = 216

26 Parker Smith 96 - 99 = 195 33 Dylan Perez 104 - 102 = 206

20 Robert Gonzales 88 - 93 = 181 19 Benjamin Bocanegra 91 - 89 = 180

29 Jacob Garza 100 - 96 = 196 36 Margarito Requenez 108 - 107 = 215

40 Rodrigo Lopez 115 - 107 = 222

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 387 = 763 TEAM TOTAL:  401 - 405 = 806

7th Donna High 8th McAllen High B

6 Colton Cadena 79 - 87 = 166 17 Andres Perez 88 - 90 = 178

35 Bernardo Alvarez 110 - 102 = 212 30 Anthony Gonzalez 96 - 101 = 197

42 Osvaldo Hernandez 118 - 117 = 235 dnf Trey Canchola 95 - NS = NT

41 Carlos Alvarez 112 - 120 = 232 26 Caleb Palomin 96 - 99 = 195

TEAM TOTAL:  419 - 426 = 845 TEAM TOTAL:  375 - NS = NT

9th Edcouch-Elsa

39 Matthew Hernandez 110 - 111 = 221

43 Tony Benitez 150 - 151 = 301

dnf Vicente Benitez 145 - NS = NT

44 Collin Gilnack 149 - 154 = 303

TEAM TOTAL:  554 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Mauricio Solar (ind) Edinburg IDEA 74 73 147

2 Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela A 76 75 151

3 Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela A 80 80 160

4 Preston Lopez McAllen Memorial B 82 79 161

5 Nicolas Chaleff Edinburg Vela A 83 80 163

6 Colton Cadena Donna High 79 87 166

7 Zachary Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 85 83 168

8 Manuel Rodriguez (ind) Edinburg IDEA 84 85 169

9 Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela A 80 90 170

Jaden Ocampo McAllen Memorial B 87 83 170

11 Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 86 86 172

12 Ari Ceaser McAllen Memorial B 89 84 173

Jacob Muñoz McAllen Memorial B 89 84 173

Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 89 84 173

15 Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 87 87 174

16 Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela A 88 87 175

17 Miguel Hernandez McAllen Memorial B 83 95 178

Andres Perez McAllen High B 88 90 178

19 Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 91 89 180

20 Robert Gonzales Edinburg Vela B 88 93 181

21 Javier Casas Jr. PSJA Southwest 88 94 182

22 Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 92 94 186

23 Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 96 91 187

24 Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 94 94 188

25 Erick Aleman Edinburg Vela B 92 99 191

26 Daniel Garcia Mission Veterans Memorial 101 94 195

Parker Smith Edinburg Vela B 96 99 195

Caleb Palomin McAllen High B 96 99 195

29 Jacob Garza Edinburg Vela B 100 96 196

30 Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High B 96 101 197

31 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 103 98 201

32 Mike Peña (ind) McAllen Rowe 104 99 203

33 Dylan Perez La Joya Palmview 104 102 206

34 Diego Regalado (ind) McAllen Rowe 100 107 207

35 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 110 102 212

36 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 108 107 215

37 Julio Villarreal La Joya Palmview 98 118 216

38 Kevin Gonzalez (ind) McAllen Rowe 102 115 217

39 Matthew Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 110 111 221

40 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 115 107 222

41 Carlos Alvarez Donna High 112 120 232

42 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 118 117 235

43 Tony Benitez Edcouch-Elsa 150 151 301

44 Collin Gilnack Edcouch-Elsa 149 154 303

dnf Trey Canchola McAllen High B 95 NS NT



dnf Vicente Benitez Edcouch-Elsa 145 NS NT


